



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information

DEVELOPED IN GERMANY | MADE IN CHINA.

Stainless steel snack box with plastic lid made of polypropylene. 3 piece-set.

Recommended age: From 3 years and up.

Please note the following information. Please keep the product information. When passing this article on to a third person the information should be handed over.

Please follow the accompanying instructions for use.

Warning Notice

All packaging and fastening components are to be removed before use.

This product should be inspected before each use and thrown away at the first sign of any damage or weak points that would make it unsafe to use.

Please only use the article for its intended purpose.

Children should not be moving while drinking or eating (risk of choking while swallowing or injury in case of a fall).

Usage Instructions

Thoroughly clean before first use (see instructions for cleaning and care).

Never put the product on a hot surface, in the microwave or in the oven.

Not suitable for the freezer.

Not suitable for liquid foods (risk of leaking) or hot foods (risk of burning).

Do not expose direct sunlight.

Stainless steel is malleable. Through normal use and over time, dents, scratches and signs of wear will appear.

Always clean the products regularly.

Wash the products by hand with warm water and a mild detergent or place in the upper rack of your dishwasher.

Dishwasher safe up to 65°C.

Do not use any detergents, solvents, abrasives e.g. metal scrub pads, that contain chlorine or a disinfectant.

Rinse carefully after cleaning

Do not sterilize the bottle, lid or other parts or clean them in a sterilization unit.

Leave the bottle open to dry and store.



PRODUKTDATENBLATT GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Produktinformation

ENTWICKELT IN DEUTSCHLAND | HERGESTELLT IN CHINA.

Snackbox aus Edelstahl mit Kunststoffdeckel aus Polypropylen. 3-teiliges Set.

Altersempfehlung: Ab 3 Jahren.

Beachten Sie die folgenden Hinweise. Die Produktinformation bitte aufbewahren. Sie muss bei Weitergabe an dritte Personen mit ausgehändigt werden.

Bitte beachten Sie die innenliegende Gebrauchsanweisung.

Warnhinweis

Alle Verpackungs- und Befestigungsteile sind vor Gebrauch zu entfernen.

Vor jeder Benutzung ist das Produkt zu prüfen und bei ersten sicherheitsbeeinträchtigenden Anzeichen einer Beschädigung oder Schwachstellen wegzuwerfen.

Bitte benutzen Sie den Artikel nur zu dem vorgesehenen Zweck.

Kinder sollten während Nahrungsaufnahme bzw. Trinken nicht in Bewegung sein (Erstickengefahr bei Verschlucken bzw. Verletzungsgefahr bei Sturz).

Gebrauchsanweisung

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich reinigen (siehe Hinweise zur Reinigung und Pflege).

Niemals auf heiße Flächen, in die Mikrowelle oder den Backofen stellen.

Nicht für den Gefrierschrank geeignet.

Nicht geeignet für stark flüssige (Auslaufgefahr) oder heiße Speisen (Verbrennungsgefahr).

Nicht dem direkten Sonnenlicht aussetzen.

Edelstahl ist verformbar, durch normalen Gebrauch können mit der Zeit Beulen, Kratzer und Abnutzungserscheinungen entstehen.

Die Produkte müssen regelmäßig gesäubert werden.

Spülen Sie die Produkte von Hand mit warmen Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel oder im oberen Korb Ihrer Spülmaschine.

Spülmaschinengeeignet bis 65 °C.

Verwenden Sie keine chlorhaltigen Spül-, Lösungs- oder Scheuermittel, Topfreiniger bzw. Metallschwämme oder Desinfektionsmittel.

Nach der Reinigung sorgfältig ausspülen.

Gefäß, Deckel und weitere Bestandteile nicht sterilisieren oder im Desinfektionsgerät reinigen.

Gefäß offen trocknen lassen bzw. aufbewahren.



FICHE D'INFORMATION PRODUIT GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Information sur le produit

DÉVELOPPÉ EN ALLEMAGNE | FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE.

Boîte à goûter en inox avec couvercle plastique en polypropylène. 3 pièces.

Âge conseillé : à partir de 3 ans.

Veuillez respecter les consignes suivantes. Veuillez conserver la fiche d'informations sur le produit. Si vous donnez l'article à une tierce personne, remettez-lui également la fiche.

Respectez les consignes d'utilisation jointes

Avis de mise en garde

Retirez tous les éléments d'emballage et de fixation avant utilisation.

Vérifiez le produit avant toute utilisation, jetez-le aux moindres signes de dégâts ou de défauts en matière de sécurité.

Veuillez utiliser l'article exclusivement pour l'usage prévu

Les enfants ne devraient pas être en mouvement au moment de manger ou de boire (danger d'étouffement en avalant et danger de blessure en cas de chute).

Instructions d'utilisation

Nettoyez consciencieusement avant la première utilisation (voir consignes de nettoyage et d'entretien).

Ne jamais poser sur des surfaces chaudes, ne jamais mettre au micro-onde ou dans le four.

Non adaptée au congélateur.

Non adaptée aux plats très liquides (danger de fuite) ou très chauds (danger de brûlure).

Ne pas exposer aux rayons directs du soleil.

L'acier inoxydable est déformable, avec le temps, des bosses, des rayures et des signes d'usure peuvent apparaître.

Les produits doivent être nettoyés régulièrement.

Lavez le produit à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un produit nettoyant doux, ou dans le panier supérieur de votre lave-vaisselle.

Adaptée au lave-vaisselle jusqu'à 65 °C.

N'utilisez pas de nettoyant ni de solvant chloré, de tampon abrasif ni d'éponge métallique ni de désinfectant.

Bien rincer après nettoyage.

Ne pas stériliser le récipient, le couvercle et les éléments, ni les nettoyer dans une machine à désinfection.

Laisser le récipient ouvert pour le séchage et le rangement.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information

DISEÑADO EN ALEMANIA | FABRICADO EN CHINA.

Fiambrra de acero inoxidable con tapa de polipropileno. Set de 3 piezas.

Edad recomendada: a partir de los 3 años.

Preste atención a las siguientes indicaciones. Por favor, conserve la información sobre este producto. Se debe incluir esta información junto con la botella en caso de cesión a terceras personas.

Por favor, observe las instrucciones de uso incluidas en el interior.

Warning Notice

Es necesario eliminar todas las partes del embalaje y de la fijación antes de su uso.

Hay que examinar este producto antes de cada utilización y desecharlo al primer signo de deterioro o de defectos que puedan mermar su seguridad.

Por favor, utilice este artículo únicamente para la finalidad especificada.

Al ingerir alimentos o al beber, los niños no deberían estar en movimiento (peligro de asfixia por atragantamiento o riesgo de lesión por caída).

Usage Instructions

Limpiar a fondo antes del primer uso (ver las instrucciones sobre limpieza y mantenimiento).

No se debe poner nunca sobre superficies calientes, en el microondas o el horno.

No es apta para el congelador.

No apto para alimentos muy líquidos (riesgo de derrame) o muy calientes (riesgo de quemadura).

No exponer a la radiación solar directa.

El acero inoxidable es deformable; con el tiempo pueden originarse abolladuras, arañazos y señales de desgaste debidas al uso.

Los productos requieren una limpieza con regularidad.

Lave los productos a mano empleando agua caliente y un detergente suave o en la cesta superior del lavavajillas.

Apta para lavavajillas hasta los 65°C.

No utilice ningún detergente, disolvente o productos de limpieza que contengan cloro, ni tampoco estropajos, esponjas metálicas ni desinfectantes.

Enjuagar muy bien después de lavar.

No esterilizar ni limpiar la botella, el tapón ni el resto de componentes en equipos de desinfección.

Dejar secar y guarda la botella abierta.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR



Producer:

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information

SVILUPPATO IN GERMANIA | PRODOTTO IN CINA.

Scatola porta-snack in acciaio inox con coperchio in plastica (polipropilene). Set con 3 pezzi.

Età consigliata: dai 3 anni.

Rispettare le seguenti indicazioni. Conservare le presenti informazioni sul prodotto. Allearle al prodotto in caso di consegna ad altra persona.

Tenere presenti le istruzioni per l'uso fornite all'interno.

Warning Notice

Rimuovere tutti gli elementi di imballaggio e fissaggio prima dell'utilizzo.

Prima di ogni utilizzo controllare il prodotto. Gettarlo via ai primi segni di danneggiamento o cedimento che ne compromettono la sicurezza.

Utilizzare l'articolo solo per lo scopo previsto.

I bambini non dovrebbero essere in movimento durante l'assunzione di alimenti o bevande (pericolo di soffocamento se qualcosa va di traverso o di ferirsi in caso di caduta).

Usage Instructions

Pulire accuratamente prima del primo utilizzo (vedere le istruzioni per la pulizia e la manutenzione).

Non collocare mai su superfici calde, nel microonde o nel forno.

Articolo non adatto per il congelatore.

Non adatto per alimenti molto liquidi (rischio di perdita) o molto caldi (rischio di ustioni).

Non esporre alla luce diretta del sole.

L'acciaio inossidabile è deformabile, l'uso normale può causare nel tempo ammaccature, graffi e segni di usura.

I prodotti devono essere puliti regolarmente.

Risciacquare a mano i prodotti con acqua tiepida e un detersivo per piatti delicato oppure nel cestello superiore della lavastoviglie.

Lavabile in lavastoviglie fino a 65° C.

Non utilizzare disinfettanti, spugnette metalliche, spugnette abrasive e detersivi contenenti cloro, solventi o abrasivi.

Risciacquare accuratamente dopo la pulizia.

Non sterilizzare la bottiglia, il coperchio e gli altri componenti, né igienizzarli in sterilizzatori.

Lasciare asciugare e conservare la bottiglia aperta.

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information

ONTWORPEN IN DUITSLAND | GEPRODUCEERD IN CHINA.

Roestvrijstalen snackdoos met kunststof deksel van polypropyleen. 3-delige set.

Aanbevolen leeftijd: Vanaf 3 jaar.

Let op de volgende instructies. Bewaar de productinformatie. Deze moet bij doorgeven aan derde personen mee worden overhandigd.

Neem a.u.b. de bijgeleverde gebruiksaanwijzing in acht.

Warning Notice

Verwijder alle verpakkings- en bevestigingsdelen vóór gebruik.

Voor ieder gebruik dient het product te worden gecontroleerd; bij de eerste tekenen van beschadigingen of zwakke plekken die de veiligheid in gevaar brengen, moet het worden weggegooid.

Gebruik het artikel enkel waarvoor het bedoeld is.

Kinderen dienen tijdens het eten of drinken niet in beweging te zijn (kans op verstikking bij verslikken resp. verwondingsgevaar bij vallen).

Usage Instructions

Vóór elk gebruik grondig reinigen (zie instructies voor reiniging en onderhoud).

Plaats het product nooit op hete oppervlakken, in de magnetron of in de oven.

Niet geschikt voor de diepvriezer.

Niet geschikt voor zeer vloeibare (kans op uitlopen) of hete gerechten (verbrandingsgevaar).

Niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht.

Rvs is vervormbaar, door normaal gebruik kunnen mettertijd deuken, krassen en slijtageverschijnselen optreden.

De producten moeten regelmatig worden schoongemaakt.

Was de producten met de hand af in warm water en een mild afwasmiddel of in de bovenste korf van uw vaatwasser.

Vaatwasserbestendig tot 65 °C.

Gebruik geen chloohoudende afwas-, oplos- of schuurmiddelen en geen pannensponzen, metalen sponzen of desinfectiemiddelen.

Na de reiniging zorgvuldig uitspoelen.

Fles, deksel en andere bestanddelen niet steriliseren of in de desinfector reinigen.

De fles open laten drogen of bewaren.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**

PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**

PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**

PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Laessig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage InstructionsUsage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

**Producer:**

Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.

1310074340

1310074340 Snackbox Stainl. St. 3pc Happy Rascals Smile green

Product Information**Warning Notice****Usage Instructions**